## Resolution #21-2023 Township Fees

Under provisions of law and Statue provided, the following Resolution is hereby adopted by the LaGrange Township Board, Cass County, Michigan in a meeting assembled the 15<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2023, at the LaGrange Township Hall, 58253 M-62, Cassopolis, Michigan.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the following shall serve as the fees for various services:

Discipline	Request For	Cost	Variable Variable
FOIA Request	Duplication	.25/sheet	Township Copier
	(Excessive Request over 25 copies)	\$20 per hour	
		TBD*	Commercial Copier
	Delivery		
	Mileage	TBD*	Current Reimbursement
	Postage	TBD*	Post Office Fees
	Labor	**	
Land Divisions	Application	250.00	
	Excess of 20 parcels	3.00	Per parcel over 20
Planning Commission	Application & Public Hearing	500.00	
	Site Plan Review	500.00	
	Special Use App & Hearing	500.00	
	Site Condo Review	500.00	
	Planned Unit Development	500.00	
Zoning	Application for Permit	100.00	
	ZBA Application & Hearing	500.00	
	Zoning Amendment	350.00	
	Zoning Ordinance w/ map	TBD	Commercial Copier

## **NOTES:**

\*TBD To Be Determined

\* A labor fee is charged for search, examination, review and (if appropriate) the

deletion and separation of exempt from non-exempt information as provided in Section 15 of the Freedom of Information Act. The fee shall not be more than the hourly wage of the Township's lowest paid employee capable of necessary duplication or publication in each instance, regardless of whether that person is available or who

actually performs the labor.

Motion By: Naomi J. Criswell Support By: Tasha E. McCoy

## **Roll Call Vote:**

 $\begin{array}{cccc} \text{Rob Wright} & \underline{Y} \\ \text{Naomi J. Criswell} & \underline{Y} \\ \text{Tasha E. McCoy} & \underline{Y} \\ \text{Paul File} & \underline{Y} \\ \text{John Juroff} & \underline{Y} \\ \end{array}$ 

Resolution Adopted <u>5</u> Yes <u>0</u> No <u>0</u> Absent <u>0</u> Abstain

## Certification

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and accurate copy of a resolution agreement adopted by the LaGrange Township Board at a meeting held on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2023, at the LaGrange Township Hall and that notice of said meeting was made and given in accordance with the provisions of the Michigan Open Meetings Act.

Tasha E. M'Coy

Tasha E. McCoy, LaGrange Township Clerk

May 15, 2023

Dated